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Daecember 19, 2012

Mr. Robert Bristoll Hardin County
Forest Village Forest Village

211 West Lima Street Community PWS
P.O. Box 220 PWS ID: OH3300312
Forest, Ohio 45843 VIO ID: 6117519

Subject: Rescinding Violation - GWR

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-42 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for failure to comply with the Ground Water Rule monitoring
requirements during September 2011. The GWR —~ RAW sample was coliected on September
12, 2011, but was incorrectly labeled. Our records have been updated and the violation issued
September 27, 2011 has been rescinded.

If you have-ary estions, please contact this office at 419-373-3102.

pc: Hardin County Health Department
DDAGW — NWDO

Northwest District Office « 347 North Dunbridge Road » Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398
www.epa.ohio.gov * (419) 352-8461 » {419} 352-8468 {fax)






